

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 599 OF 2025

Sandip Dattatray Shelar

.... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.... Respondents

Mr. Aakash Pandey, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Shilpa K. Gajare – Dhumal, APP, Advocate for Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th JUNE, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to produce some documents and submits that he will press for interim relief on the next date.
3. Considering his submissions, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 2nd July, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)