

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 599 OF 2025

Sandip Dattatray Shelar

.... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.... Respondent

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date
2025.08.12
15:09:58
49530

Mr. Akash Pandey, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Shilpa Gajare, A.P.P., for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Amit Icham, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant, learned APP for the Respondent – State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2
2. At the request of learned APP for the Respondent – State, stand over to 21st August, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)