

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No.599 of 2025

Sandip Dattatray Shelar ... Appellant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents.

**With
Criminal Appeal No.735 of 2025**

Mr. Akash Pandey	Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Amit Icham	Advocates for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. A.S.Gawai	APP for the State.
Mr. Anil Omase	PSI, Daund DySP office, Yavat Police Station.

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2025.10.17
13:39:43
+0530

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 15th October 2025.

P.C. :

The affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of Appellant-Sandip is taken on record. Copy is already served to other side. Stand over to **17th November 2025.**

2. Ad-interim order granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)