

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 599 OF 2025

Sandip Dattatray Shelar

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Akash Pande for the Appellant.

Mr. Ashok Gawai, APP for Respondent/State

Mr. Luv Suchak a/w Amit Ichani for Respondent No.2.

PSI Dashrath Kallappa Mandiwale attached to Yavat Police Station.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2025.02.25
10:54:00 +0530

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant seeks leave to file copy of chargesheet on record. Leave granted. At his request, stand over to 13.03.2026.

2. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)