

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 599 OF 2025

Sandip Dattatray Shelar ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 735 OF 2025

Harshad @ Harshal Balasaheb Khaladkar ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Akash R. Pandey, for the Appellant.
Ms. S. K. Gajare, APP, for the Respondent - State.
Mr Chaitanya Purankar i/b. Amit Icham, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. At his request of learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2, stand over to 15th April 2026.
2. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-